
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 361 by Representative Deshotel

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, line 16, after "application" and before "any" change "from" to "on"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, delete lines 18 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(2) The office of technology services shall notify the agency head of each executive branch agency of the policy developed and approved pursuant to this Subsection when the office becomes aware that the agency is in possession of computer, device, or network owned or leased by the state and shall make the policy available to any agency upon request by the agency."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "B." to "(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 20, after "of an" and before "agency" insert "executive branch"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 22, after "to this" change "Section." to "Subsection."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

"B. The supreme court shall develop and implement a policy to prohibit the use of any covered application on any computer, device, or network owned or leased by the state and used by a judicial branch agency. The policy shall be substantially similar to the policy adopted and approved pursuant to Subsection A of this Section.

C. The Joint Legislative Committee on Technology and Cybersecurity shall develop a policy to prohibit the use of any covered application on any computer, device, or network owned or leased by the state and used by a legislative branch agency. The policy shall be substantially similar to the policy adopted and approved pursuant to Subsection A of this Section. The Legislative Budgetary Control Council shall oversee the implementation of the policy."

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "C. The" to "D. Any"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 3, line 4, after "implement" and before "policy" change "the" to "a"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, at the end of line 7, insert the following:

"The civil penalty may be recovered by the state in a civil action instituted by the attorney general."